PLCC  Package
ST31C32
RS-422, RS-423  CMOS DIFFERENTIAL LINE RECEIVERS AND DRIVERS
Printed November 29, 1995
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ST31C32 is a high speed CMOS combo differen-
tial line receiver and driver designed to meet the
standard RS-422, RS-423 requirements for digital and

· Three line drivers with three state control
· 28 pin PLCC and SOIC package
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part number Package Operating  temperature
ST31C32CJ28 PLCC 0° C  to  + 70° C
ST31C32CF28 SOIC 0° C  to  + 70° C
ST31C32IJ28 PLCC -40° C  to  + 85° C
ST31C32IF28 SOIC -40° C  to  + 85° C
1
2
3
4